



LEFT HAND SHOWN
RIGHT HAND OPPOSITE

BREAKDOWN OF PART W0000990

level	Call	Service PT	OE PT	Description	ServiceCode	Replaced By
0		NSP	W0000990	SUSPENSION ASM - FRONT, IFS (JF9)	False	W0005856
1	65	NSP	00337517	REINFORCEMENT - CROSSMEMBER FLANGE	False	
1	50	03771317	03771317	SPACER - UPPER CONTROL ARM	True	
1	55	03773361	03773361	BUMPER - UPPER CONTROL ARM	True	
1	60	03795464	03795464	SHIM - UPPER CONTROL ARM (0.025MM - 0.033MM)	True	
1	60	NSP	03795465	SHIM - UPPER CONTROL ARM (0.052MM - 0.066MM)	False	03795464
1	60	NSP	03795466	SHIM - UPPER CONTROL ARM (0.109MM - 0.129MM)	False	
1	70	NSP	03831861	TAG - FRONT AXLE IDENTIFICATION	False	
1	85	NSP	03983809	NUT - LOWER CONTROL ARM BALL	False	W9000662
1	35	NSP	03985923	BOLT - HEX	False	
1	90	NSP	09431604	PIN - COTTER, 1" X 0.12"	False	00103385
1	95	NSP	09436783	PIN - COTTER, 1.25" X 0.12"	False	00103387
1	75	NSP	09442950	NUT - HEX, BRASS, ALL MET DIR, PREV TRQ	False	
1		NSP	09985254	LUBRICANT	False	01051344
1		NSP	09985470	COMPOUND - ANTI CORROSION	False	01052749
1	15	14026593	14026593	ARM ASM - UPPER CONTROL, LH	True	
2	5	NSP	00337503	ARM WELDING ASM - UPPER CONTROL ARM, LH	False	
3		NSP	00337507	ARM WELDING ASM - UPPER CONTROL ARM (LH/RH)	False	
3		NSP	00337581	ARM - STEERING KNUCKLE UPPER CONTROL, LH	False	
3		NSP	06263811	STEERING KNUCKLE ASM - UPPER LH	False	
2	10	NSP	00371619	SHAFT - STEERING KNUCKLE LOWER CONTROL ARM	False	03846351
2	30	NSP	00443656	RIVET - BUTTON HEAD CHAMFERED POINT SMALL SOLID	False	
2	25	NSP	09761369	BALL JOINT ASM - UPPER CONTROL ARM	False	09762021
2		NSP	09985038	LUBRICANT	False	01052497
2		NSP	09985038	LUBRICANT	False	01052497
2		NSP	09985470	COMPOUND - ANTI CORROSION	False	01052749

2	15	14026599	14026599	SEAL - STEERING KNUCKLE UPPER CONTROL ARM SHAFT	True	
2	20	15030310	15030310	BUSHING ASM - UPPER CONTROL	True	
3		03842895	03842895	BUSHING - UPPER CONTROL ARM	True	
3		NSP	15723992	PLUG - LUBRICATING FITTING	False	
1	20	14026594	14026594	ARM ASM - UPPER CONTROL, RH	True	
2	5	NSP	00337504	ARM WELDING ASM - UPPER CONTROL ARM, RH	False	
3		NSP	00337507	ARM WELDING ASM - UPPER CONTROL ARM (LH/RH)	False	
3		NSP	00337582	ARM - STEERING KNUCKLE UPPER CONTROL, RH	False	
3		NSP	06263812	STEERING KNUCKLE ASM - UPPER RH	False	
2	10	NSP	00371619	SHAFT - STEERING KNUCKLE LOWER CONTROL ARM	False	03846351
2	30	NSP	00443656	RIVET - BUTTON HEAD CHAMFERED POINT SMALL SOLID	False	
2	25	NSP	09761369	BALL JOINT ASM - UPPER CONTROL ARM	False	09762021
2		NSP	09985038	LUBRICANT	False	01052497
2		NSP	09985038	LUBRICANT	False	01052497
2		NSP	09985470	COMPOUND - ANTI CORROSION	False	01052749
2	15	14026599	14026599	SEAL - STEERING KNUCKLE UPPER CONTROL ARM SHAFT	True	
2	20	15030310	15030310	BUSHING ASM - UPPER CONTROL	True	
3		03842895	03842895	BUSHING - UPPER CONTROL ARM	True	
3		NSP	15723992	PLUG - LUBRICATING FITTING	False	
1	10	NSP	14054921	NUT - HEX SLOTTED	False	
1	80	NSP	15631881	SPRING - AIR, FRONT SUSPENSION	False	W8803508
1	100	W0000553	W0000553	CROSSMEMBER ASM - FRONT SUSPENSION	True	
2	40	NSP	00332983	PLATE - LOWER CONTROL ARM SHAFT CROSSMEMBER	False	
2	20	00355047	00355047	BRACKET ASM - UPPER CONTROL ARM, LH	True	
3		NSP	00355049	BRACKET ASM - UPPER CONTROL ARM, LH	False	00355047
4		NSP	00331099	NUT - WELD	False	
4		NSP	00349429	BRACKET - UPPER CONTROL ARM	False	
3		NSP	03983860	BOLT - SPECIAL ROUND HEAD 9/16-18 X 3.00	False	
3		NSP	03983871	SPACER - UPPER CONTROL ARM PIVOT	False	02439528
2	25	00355048	00355048	BRACKET ASM - UPPER CONTROL ARM, RH	True	

3		NSP	00355050	BRACKET ASM - UPPER CONTROL ARM, RH	False	
4		NSP	00331099	NUT - WELD	False	
4		NSP	00349430	BRACKET - UPPER CONTROL ARM	False	
3		NSP	03983860	BOLT - SPECIAL ROUND HEAD 9/16-18 X 3.00	False	
3		NSP	03983871	SPACER - UPPER CONTROL ARM PIVOT	False	02439528
2		NSP	15600401	RIVET	False	
2		NSP	15988132	REINFORCEMENT - CROSSMEMBER ENGINE MOUNTING, RH	False	
3		NSP	09441627	STUD - TYPE TU53 PROJECTION WELD	False	
3		NSP	09442035	NUT - TYPE E PILOTED PROJECTION WELD	False	
3		NSP	09442035	NUT - TYPE E PILOTED PROJECTION WELD	False	
3		NSP	W0002310	PLATE - REINFORCEMENT	False	
2		NSP	15988133	REINFORCEMENT - CROSSMEMBER ENGINE MOUNTING, LH	False	
3		NSP	09441627	STUD - TYPE TU53 PROJECTION WELD	False	
3		NSP	09442035	NUT - TYPE E PILOTED PROJECTION WELD	False	
3		NSP	09442035	NUT - TYPE E PILOTED PROJECTION WELD	False	
3		NSP	W0002311	PLATE - REINFORCEMENT	False	
2	10	w0001054	w0001054	BOX ASM - RH	True	
3	1	NSP	W0001055	TOP PLATE - RH	False	
3	2	NSP	W0001056	PLATE	False	
3	3	NSP	W0001057	RIB	False	
3	4	NSP	W0001058	BRACKET	False	
3	5	NSP	W0001069	RIB	False	
3	6	NSP	W0001070	RIB	False	
2	15	w0001059	w0001059	BOX ASM - LH	True	
3	2	NSP	W0001056	PLATE	False	
3	3	NSP	W0001057	RIB	False	
3	4	NSP	W0001058	BRACKET	False	
3		NSP	w0001060	TOP PLATE - LH	False	
3	5	NSP	W0001069	RIB	False	
3	6	NSP	W0001070	RIB	False	
2	30	NSP	W0001068	REINFORCEMENT - PLATE, BOTTOM, LH	False	
2	35	NSP	W0001071	REINFORCEMENT - PLATE BOTTOM, RH	False	

2	85	NSP	W0001090	BOLT - M16 X 2 X 35	False	
2	95	NSP	W0001091	NUT - PREV TRQ, M16	False	
2	90	NSP	W0001092	WASHER - M16	False	
2	5	W0001104	W0001104	CROSSMEMBER ASM LEVEL 2	True	
3		NSP	W0001042	UPPER EXTENSION - LH	False	
3		NSP	W0001043	UPPER EXTENSION - RH	False	
3		NSP	W0001051	PLATE	False	
3		NSP	W0001052	PLATE	False	
3		NSP	W0001053	PLATE	False	
3		NSP	W0001079	RIB	False	
3		NSP	W0001080	RIB	False	
3		NSP	W0001085	PLATE	False	
3		W0001103	W0001103	CROSSMEMBER ASM LEVEL 1	True	
4		NSP	00378460	PLATE - FRONT SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBER, BOTTOM	False	
4		NSP	14005179	CROSSMEMBER ASM - FRONT SUSPENSION	False	
4		NSP	15600401	RIVET	False	
3		NSP	W0001154	EXTENSION - LOWER FRONT	False	
3		NSP	W0001155	UPPER EXTENSION FRONT, RH	False	
3		NSP	W0001156	EXTENSION - LOWER REAR	False	
3		NSP	W0001157	LOWER EXTENSION REAR, RH	False	
2	45	NSP	W0001143	BOLT - 1/2" X 1 1/2"	False	
2	50	NSP	W0001145	WASHER - 1/2"	False	
2	55	NSP	W0001146	NUT - LOCK, FLANGED HEAD, GEAR C, 0.5MM X 13	False	
2	65	NSP	W0001147	WASHER - LOCK	False	
2	70	NSP	W0001148	BOLT - HEX HEAD	False	
2	75	NSP	W0001152	WASHER	False	
2	80	NSP	W0001153	NUT - LOCK	False	
1		NSP	W0000719	COMPONENTS FRONT SUSPENSION	False	
1	25	NSP	w0001096	ARM ASM - LOWER CONTROL, LH	False	W0003237
2	10	NSP	00337515	SHAFT - STEERING KNUCKLE LOWER CONTROL ARM, LH	False	00338235
2	35	NSP	09756808	BALL JOINT ASM - LOWER CONTROL ARM	False	09760950
2		NSP	09985038	LUBRICANT	False	01052497
2		NSP	09985038	LUBRICANT	False	01052497
2	15	14026600	14026600	SEAL - STEERING KNUCKLE LOWER CONTROL ARM SHAFT	True	
2	25	14054761	14054761	BUMPER ASM - LOWER CONTROL ARM	True	
2	30	NSP	14067131	NUT - LOWER CONTROL ARM BUMPER	False	
2	20	15030309	15030309	BUSHING ASM - LOWER CONTROL	True	

3		03842882	03842882	BUSHING - LOWER CONTROL ARM	True	
3		NSP	15723992	PLUG - LUBRICATING FITTING	False	
2	5	NSP	W0001095	ARM ASM - LOWER CONTROL, LH	False	
1	30	NSP	W0001097	ARM ASM - LOWER CONTROL, RH	False	W0003238
2	10	NSP	00337516	SHAFT - STEERING KNUCKLE LOWER CONTROL ARM, RH	False	00338236
2	35	NSP	09756808	BALL JOINT ASM - LOWER CONTROL ARM	False	09760950
2		NSP	09985038	LUBRICANT	False	01052497
2		NSP	09985038	LUBRICANT	False	01052497
2	15	14026600	14026600	SEAL - STEERING KNUCKLE LOWER CONTROL ARM SHAFT	True	
2	25	14054761	14054761	BUMPER ASM - LOWER CONTROL ARM	True	
2	30	NSP	14067131	NUT - LOWER CONTROL ARM BUMPER	False	
2	20	15030309	15030309	BUSHING ASM - LOWER CONTROL	True	
3		03842882	03842882	BUSHING - LOWER CONTROL ARM	True	
3		NSP	15723992	PLUG - LUBRICATING FITTING	False	
2	5	NSP	W0001094	ARM ASM - LOWER CONTROL, RH	False	
1	40	NSP	W0001167	KNUCKLE ASM - STEERING (WITH HUB), LH	False	
2	30	NSP	00103386	COTTER PIN	False	00103387
2	20	NSP	00457041	BEARING CONE ASM	False	
2	75	NSP	03860518	SCREW ASM - WITH CONICAL WASHER, SPECIAL HEX MACH	False	
2	25	03936464	03936464	THRUST WASHER	True	
2	35	03953436	03953436	NUT - HEX SLOTTED	True	
2		NSP	09985254	LUBRICANT	False	01051344
2		NSP	09985921	LUBRICANT - REAR BRAKE CALIPER	False	12377969
2	45	NSP	15024277	HUB - ROTOR AND BEARING ASM	False	
3		00457043	00457043	BEARING ASM	True	
4		NSP	00457041	BEARING CONE ASM	False	
4	5	NSP	00457042	BEARING CUP (OUTER)	False	W8810204
3		00457232	00457232	BEARING ASM	True	
4		NSP	00457233	BEARING CONE ASM	False	
4		NSP	00457234	BEARING CUP	False	
3		NSP	00457233	BEARING CONE ASM	False	
3		15024278	15024278	HUB ASM - FRONT WHEEL, WITH STUDS AND EXCITER RING	True	
4		NSP	15024279	HUB ASM - FRONT WHEEL	False	
5		NSP	00457042	BEARING CUP (OUTER)	False	W8810204
5		NSP	00457234	BEARING CUP	False	

5		NSP	15024280	HUB - FRONT WHEEL (5 HOLE 104.15 DIA)	False	
6		NSP	15024281	HUB - FRONT WHEEL (CASTING)	False	
5		NSP	15557370	BEARING CUP - WHEEL (INNER)	False	
5		NSP	15592347	BEARING CUP - WHEEL (OUTER)	False	
5		15725051	15725051	STUD - WHEEL	True	
5		15981829	15981829	RING - EXCITER	True	
4		NSP	15024282	ROTOR - BRAKE, FRONT	False	W8000529
5		NSP	15024283	ROTOR - BRAKE (FRONT) (CASTING)	False	
4		15976761	15976761	BOLT - HUB TO ROTOR	True	
3		NSP	15557369	BEARING ASM	False	07451226
3		NSP	15557371	BEARING CUP - WHEEL (INNER)	False	
3		NSP	15602640	FLANGE - INNER WHEEL BEARING SEAL	False	
4		NSP	14002543	CALIPER ASM - BRAKE, FRONT, LH	False	15665667
5		00338269	00338269	BOOT - BRAKE CALIPER PISTON	True	
5		06259033	06259033	SEAL - BRAKE CALIPER PISTON	True	
5		06259034	06259034	SEAL - REAR BRAKE CALIPER PISTON	True	
5		NSP	15534301	HOUSING - CALIPER, LH	False	14002543
5		NSP	15579017	PROTECTOR - THREAD (SHIPPING)	False	
5		NSP	15579018	VALVE - FRONT BRAKE CALIPER BLEEDER (M10 X 1.5 X 27.50 LENGTH)	False	15665665
4		NSP	15618257	KIT - FRONT DISC BRAKE PADS (JF8)	False	W8810800
5		NSP	15605095	BRAKE PAD ASM - FRONT DISC BRAKE (JB8), INNER, LH	False	
5		NSP	15605096	BRAKE PAD ASM - FRONT DISC BRAKE (JB8), INNER, RH	False	
2	60	15501010	15501010	SPRING - BRAKE CALIPER	True	
2	65	15501013	15501013	RETAINER - BRAKE CALIPER	True	
2	70	NSP	15522021	SCREW - SOCKET HEAD, 5/16-18 X 0.62	False	00331478
2	10	NSP	15622498	SEAL ASM - FRONT WHEEL BEARING	False	15617869
2	40	15972552	15972552	CAP - FRONT WHEEL BEARING LUBRICATION	True	
2	50	NSP	15993331	CALIPER ASM - BRAKE, LH	False	
3	10	NSP	12388969	CALIPER ASM - BRAKE	False	W8000481
4	10	12384849	12384849	SEAL - FRONT BRAKE CALIPER PISTON	True	
4	5	12384850	12384850	PISTON - FRONT BRAKE CALIPER	True	
4	5	12384851	12384851	BOOT - FRONT BRAKE CALIPER PISTON	True	

4	5	12384853	12384853	SHIELD - FRONT CALIPER	True	
4	15	NSP	12389426	HOUSING - CALIPER, FRONT	False	
4	20	NSP	15579017	PROTECTOR - THREAD (SHIPPING)	False	
4	25	15665665	15665665	VALVE - FRONT BRAKE CALIPER BLEEDER (M10 X 1.5 X 27.50 LENGTH)	True	
3	5	NSP	12389421	KIT - BRAKE PADS (SERVICES LH & RH)	False	W8810803
4		15501010	15501010	SPRING - BRAKE CALIPER	True	
4		15501013	15501013	RETAINER - BRAKE CALIPER	True	
4	5	NSP	15993330	PAD ASM - BRAKE, OUTER	False	
4	20	NSP	15993333	PAD ASM - BRAKE, INNER, LH (JF9)	False	
4	25	NSP	15993344	PAD ASM - BRAKE, INNER, RH (JF9)	False	
2	5	NSP	15993335	KNUCKLE ASM - LH	False	
3		NSP	03969455	SPINDLE - STEERING KNUCKLE	False	
3		NSP	15993337	KNUCKLE - STEERING, LH	False	
4		NSP	15993339	KNUCKLE - STEERING (CASTING), LH	False	
2	55	NSP	18009891	PROTECTOR - BRAKE BLEED PORT, M10 X 1.5 (SHIPPING)	False	
2	15	NSP	W0001016	SENSOR AND SPLASH SHIELD ASM, LH	False	
3		NSP	02436161	WASHER - FLAT, 0.5 X 0.285 X 0.063	False	
3		NSP	02436161	WASHER - FLAT, 0.5 X 0.285 X 0.063	False	
3		NSP	11513762	BOLT - HFH, METRIC	False	11508600
3		NSP	11516070	NUT - HEX, METRIC ALL MET DIR. PREV TRQ	False	16629553
3		NSP	15714723	SHIELD - ABS WHEEL SPEED SENSOR, FRONT, LH	False	
3		NSP	15726132	BRACKET - FRONT WHEEL SPEED SENSOR	False	
3		NSP	15985272	RIVET - OVAL HEAD SEMI - TUBULAR	False	
3		NSP	15993343	SHIELD - FRONT BRAKE, LH	False	
3		NSP	W0001011	SENSOR AND CLIP ASM - WHEEL SPEED (LH)	False	W8006778
4		NSP	01047234	INSERT	False	
4		NSP	12048086	SEAL - WIRING CONNECTOR	False	
4		NSP	12052634	TPA - METRI PACK 150, 2 CAVITY, BLUE	False	
4		NSP	12077628	SEAL - ELECTRICAL TERMINAL	False	
4		NSP	12110341	CLIP - CONNECTOR	False	12186353

4		NSP	12162000	CONNECTOR - 2M METRI-PACK 150 SERIES SEALED(NO LEADS)	False	12167120
4		NSP	12186353	CLIP - CONNECTOR	False	
4		NSP	15649224	CLIP - ABS SPEED SENSOR WIRE	False	15606278
4		NSP	15649225	CLIP - ABS SPEED SENSOR WIRE	False	
1	45	NSP	W0001168	KNUCKLE ASM - STEERING (WITH HUB), RH	False	
2	30	NSP	00103386	COTTER PIN	False	00103387
2	20	NSP	00457041	BEARING CONE ASM	False	
2	75	NSP	03860518	SCREW ASM - WITH CONICAL WASHER, SPECIAL HEX MACH	False	
2	25	03936464	03936464	THRUST WASHER	True	
2	35	03953436	03953436	NUT - HEX SLOTTED	True	
2		NSP	09985254	LUBRICANT	False	01051344
2		NSP	09985921	LUBRICANT - REAR BRAKE CALIPER	False	12377969
2	45	NSP	15024277	HUB - ROTOR AND BEARING ASM	False	
3		00457043	00457043	BEARING ASM	True	
4		NSP	00457041	BEARING CONE ASM	False	
4	5	NSP	00457042	BEARING CUP (OUTER)	False	W8810204
3		00457232	00457232	BEARING ASM	True	
4		NSP	00457233	BEARING CONE ASM	False	
4		NSP	00457234	BEARING CUP	False	
3		NSP	00457233	BEARING CONE ASM	False	
3		15024278	15024278	HUB ASM - FRONT WHEEL, WITH STUDS AND EXCITER RING	True	
4		NSP	15024279	HUB ASM - FRONT WHEEL	False	
5		NSP	00457042	BEARING CUP (OUTER)	False	W8810204
5		NSP	00457234	BEARING CUP	False	
5		NSP	15024280	HUB - FRONT WHEEL (5 HOLE 104.15 DIA)	False	
6		NSP	15024281	HUB - FRONT WHEEL (CASTING)	False	
5		NSP	15557370	BEARING CUP - WHEEL (INNER)	False	
5		NSP	15592347	BEARING CUP - WHEEL (OUTER)	False	
5		15725051	15725051	STUD - WHEEL	True	
5		15981829	15981829	RING - EXCITER	True	
4		NSP	15024282	ROTOR - BRAKE, FRONT	False	W8000529
5		NSP	15024283	ROTOR - BRAKE (FRONT) (CASTING)	False	
4		15976761	15976761	BOLT - HUB TO ROTOR	True	
3		NSP	15557369	BEARING ASM	False	07451226
3		NSP	15557371	BEARING CUP - WHEEL (INNER)	False	
3		NSP	15602640	FLANGE - INNER WHEEL BEARING SEAL	False	
4		NSP	14002543	CALIPER ASM - BRAKE, FRONT, LH	False	15665667
5		00338269	00338269	BOOT - BRAKE CALIPER PISTON	True	

5		06259033	06259033	SEAL - BRAKE CALIPER PISTON	True	
5		06259034	06259034	SEAL - REAR BRAKE CALIPER PISTON	True	
5		NSP	15534301	HOUSING - CALIPER, LH	False	14002543
5		NSP	15579017	PROTECTOR - THREAD (SHIPPING)	False	
5		NSP	15579018	VALVE - FRONT BRAKE CALIPER BLEEDER (M10 X 1.5 X 27.50 LENGTH)	False	15665665
4		NSP	15618257	KIT - FRONT DISC BRAKE PADS (JF8)	False	W8810800
5		NSP	15605095	BRAKE PAD ASM - FRONT DISC BRAKE (JB8), INNER, LH	False	
5		NSP	15605096	BRAKE PAD ASM - FRONT DISC BRAKE (JB8), INNER, RH	False	
2	60	15501010	15501010	SPRING - BRAKE CALIPER	True	
2	65	15501013	15501013	RETAINER - BRAKE CALIPER	True	
2	70	NSP	15522021	SCREW - SOCKET HEAD, 5/16-18 X 0.62	False	00331478
2	10	NSP	15622498	SEAL ASM - FRONT WHEEL BEARING	False	15617869
2	40	15972552	15972552	CAP - FRONT WHEEL BEARING LUBRICATION	True	
2	50	NSP	15993342	CALIPER ASM - BRAKE, RH	False	
3	10	NSP	12388970	CALIPER ASM - BRAKE	False	W8000480
4	10	12384849	12384849	SEAL - FRONT BRAKE CALIPER PISTON	True	
4	5	12384850	12384850	PISTON - FRONT BRAKE CALIPER	True	
4	5	12384851	12384851	BOOT - FRONT BRAKE CALIPER PISTON	True	
4	5	12384853	12384853	SHIELD - FRONT CALIPER	True	
4	15	NSP	12389426	HOUSING - CALIPER, FRONT	False	
4	20	NSP	15579017	PROTECTOR - THREAD (SHIPPING)	False	
4	25	15665665	15665665	VALVE - FRONT BRAKE CALIPER BLEEDER (M10 X 1.5 X 27.50 LENGTH)	True	
3	5	NSP	12389421	KIT - BRAKE PADS (SERVICES LH & RH)	False	W8810803
4		15501010	15501010	SPRING - BRAKE CALIPER	True	
4		15501013	15501013	RETAINER - BRAKE CALIPER	True	
4	5	NSP	15993330	PAD ASM - BRAKE, OUTER	False	
4	20	NSP	15993333	PAD ASM - BRAKE, INNER, LH (JF9)	False	
4	25	NSP	15993344	PAD ASM - BRAKE, INNER, RH (JF9)	False	
2	5	NSP	15993346	KNUCKLE ASM - RH	False	
3		NSP	03969455	SPINDLE - STEERING KNUCKLE	False	

3		15993348	15993348	KNUCKLE - STEERING, RH	True	
4		NSP	15993350	KNUCKLE - STEERING (CASTING), RH	False	
2	55	NSP	18009891	PROTECTOR - BRAKE BLEED PORT, M10 X 1.5 (SHIPPING)	False	
2	15	NSP	w0001017	SENSOR AND SPLASH SHIELD ASM, RH	False	
3		NSP	02436161	WASHER - FLAT, 0.5 X 0.285 X 0.063	False	
3		NSP	02436161	WASHER - FLAT, 0.5 X 0.285 X 0.063	False	
3		NSP	11513762	BOLT - HFH, METRIC	False	11508600
3		NSP	11516070	NUT - HEX, METRIC ALL MET DIR. PREV TRQ	False	16629553
3		NSP	15714724	SHIELD - ABS WHEEL SPEED SENSOR, FRONT, RH	False	
3		NSP	15726132	BRACKET - FRONT WHEEL SPEED SENSOR	False	
3		NSP	15985272	RIVET - OVAL HEAD SEMI - TUBULAR	False	
3		NSP	15993354	SHIELD - FRONT BRAKE, RH	False	
3		NSP	W0001012	SENSOR ASM - ABS WHEEL SPEED (RH)	False	W8006803
4		NSP	01047234	INSERT	False	
4		NSP	12048086	SEAL - WIRING CONNECTOR	False	
				TPA - METRI PACK 150, 2 CAVITY,		